RESOLUTION 2016-__ A RESOLUTION OF THE SADDDLE CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT ADOPTING FISCAL YEAR 2017 APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT

- WHEREAS, Article XIII B of the Constitution of the State of California was established in November of 1979 with the passage of Proposition 4 establishing a limit on spending by public agencies, including Special Districts, of funds from proceeds of taxes; and,
- WHEREAS, Government Code Section 7901(a) and (b) states a special district use the "Change in California per capita personal income" as published by the United States Department of Commerce in the Survey of Current Business and "Change in population" as estimated by the State of California Department of Finance pursuant to Section 2228 of the Revenue and Taxation Code of each special district; and,
- WHEREAS, the annual calculation of the appropriations limit shall be reviewed as part of the annual financial audit per Section 1.5 of Article XIII B of the Constitution of the State of California; and,
- WHEREAS, the fiscal 2017 proposed budget of \$97,230. is well below the calculated appropriations limit of \$1,286,189.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Saddle Creek Community Services District, that in accordance with Article XIII B of the California Constitution and Government Code Section 7901and (a) and (b), the Saddle Creek Community Services District does hereby adopt the appropriation limit for 2017 of \$1,286,189., as reflected in Exhibit A;
- AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that pursuant to Article XIII B Section 1.5 of the Constitution of the State of California, the annual calculation of the appropriations limit will be reviewed as part of the annual financial audit;

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the General Manager will provide copies of this resolution along with the appropriate attachments to interested citizens of this district pursuant to Government Code Section 7910.
WHEREFORE, this Resolution is passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Saddle Creek Community Services District on December 20, 2016, by the following vote:
AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

ATTEST:
CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY
I, Michele Menzies, the duly appointed and acting Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Saddle Creek Community Services District, do hereby declare that the foregoing Resolution was duly passed and adopted at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Saddle Creek Community Services District, duly called and held on December 20, 2016.
DATED: